
Maryland Independent Authorized Poultry Testing Agents

First Name Last City Phone Email Address
Allegany County

Katelyn Gnegy Oakland 301-334-8397 kgnegy18@gmail.com

Kate Livengood Cumberland 301-707-2981 imlivengood@gmail.com

Kelley Marsh Oldtown 301-478-5094 kelleymarsh@verizon

Anne Arundel County

Victoria DeTolla Galesville 667-231-0853 gooddaysrr@yahoo.com

John Faber Harwood 410-9914434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Katie Holt Pasadena 410-320-3091 khkemer16@yahoo.com

Shelley Sheeler Pasadena 443-326-1098 smsheeler@yahoo.com

Baltimore County/City

Donna Bausinger White Marsh 410-529-1420;772-224-1962 donnafla2@yahoo.com

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Magdelena Goodmuth Woodstock 443-824-1480;410-750-2578 naomigoat@gmail.com

Mark Gregory Parkton 410-935-7670 thecontentedroosterfarm@gmail.com

Andrew Grosko Woodstock 443-275-3226 ajgrosko@gmail.com

Katie Holt Pasadena 410-320-3091 khkemer16@yahoo.com

Dawn Johnsson Finksburg 410-833-5508 johnsson5@verizon.net

Douglas Lafferty Sparks 410-790-0291 laffertyfarmers@comcast.net

Jamie Brown Westminster 410-596-4836 1thelionsden@gmail.com

Sean Myers Owings Mills 340-626-5226 raesdelightfarm@gmail.com

Beth Schmidt Parkville 410-952-5764 bethschmidtrn@gmail.com

Darlene Welsh Finksburg 443-289-8926 manuremadam@aol.com

Kara Yoder Glen Arm 410-592-7446 cozyhill@comcast.net

Calvert County

John Brady Jr Huntington 410-535-2058 jbrady826@yahoo.com

Victoria DeTolla Galesville 667-231-0853 gooddaysrr@yahoo.com

John Faber Harwood 410-991-4434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Dee Fleetwood Brandywine 410-924-8820 somdrockies@gmail.com

Suzi Gibson Prince Frederick 443-404-4773 suzi.gibson@gmail.com

mailto:imlivengood@gmail.com
mailto:gooddaysrr@yahoo.com
mailto:jfaber4711@aol.com
mailto:khkemer16@yahoo.com
mailto:smsheeler@yahoo.com
mailto:donnafla2@yahoo.com
mailto:keith_nancy@verizon.net
mailto:naomigoat@gmail.com
mailto:thecontentedroosterfarm@gmail.com
mailto:ajgrosko@gmail.com
mailto:khkemer16@yahoo.com
mailto:johnsson5@verizon.net
mailto:laffertyfarmers@comcast.net
mailto:1thelionsden@gmail.com
mailto:raesdelightfarm@gmail.com
mailto:bethschmidtrn@gmail.com
mailto:manuremadam@aol.com
mailto:cozyhill@comcast.net
mailto:jbrady826@yahoo.com
mailto:gooddaysrr@yahoo.com
mailto:jfaber4711@aol.com
mailto:somdrockies@gmail.com
mailto:suzi.gibson@gmail.com


Lisa Hill Brandywine 301-399-0085 shyoncolor@gmail.com

Dana Kee Nanjemoy 301-678-3533 SoMdFlockTester@gmail.com

Sarah Merranko Prince Frederick 240-682-1432 smerranko@gmail.com

Caroline County

Cheryl Barringer Federalsburg 410-924-1373 wishinblues@aol.com

Bob Patrick Preston 410-673-2253

Carroll County

Jamie Brown Westminster 410-596-4836 1thelionsden@gmail.com

Ashley Carlilse Union Bridge 443-605-5135 ashleycarli@yahoo.com

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Gail Copeland Westminster 443-982-9685 abbasgloriousgardens@post.com

Leah Fleming Walkersville 301-938-0976 2x2farm@gmail.com

Dawn Johnsson Finksburg 410-833-5508 johnsson5@verizon.net

Douglas Lafferty Sparks 410-790-0291 laffertyfarmers@comcast.net

Cindy Miller Westminster 443-244-1668 ccmiller02@gmail.com

Meagan Mullins Keymar 301-676-7757 meofarmgirl@gmail.com

Jennifer Poston Glenelg 443-864-7766 jposton1@gmail.com

Darlene Welsh Finksburg 443-289-8926 manuremadam@aol.com

Cecil County

Joshua Barnhart Elkton 442-567-0197 fivelitterjosh@aol.com

Kara Barnhart Elkton 443-567-3510 Kbarnhar@umd.edu

Brian Decker Port Deposit 360-520-4550 decker.brian@outlook.com

April Hall-Barczewski Elkton 410-996-8134 adhall@umd.edu

Jean Leverage Still Pond 410-708-1678 j.leverage21@gmail.com

Desera Rauch Elkton 443-945-3913 justflockitfarm@gmail.com

Charles County

Donna Bailey Leonardtown 301-475-9172 guestptpdb@yahoo.com

Alison Bode Nanjemoy 301-246-4957 thebodes@verizon.net

John Faber Harwood 410-991-4434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Dee Fleetwood Brandywine 410-924-8820 somdrockies@gmail.com

Lisa Hill Brandywine 301-399-0085 shyoncolor@gmail.com

Amy Houtz-Martin Nanjemoy 301-996-8412 amyh511@yahoo.com
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Dana Kee Nanjemoy 301-678-3533 SoMdFlockTester@gmail.com

Chester Martin Nanjemoy 301-861-7535 bullet3964@yahoo.com

James (Mike) Spute Nanjemoy 716-374-4217 spute44@gmail.com

Dorchester County

Maggie Ball Salisbury 443-271-1928 mag42675@gmail.com

Cheryl Barringer Federalsburg 410-924-1373 wishinblues@aol.com

Bob Patrick Preston 410-673-2253

Frederick County

Julie Bolton Rocky Ridge 301-305-7898 jtbolton1958@gmail.com

Jamie Brown Westminster 410-596-4836 1thelionsden@gmail.com

Ashley Carlilse Union Bridge 443-605-5135 ashleycarli@yahoo.com

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Leah Fleming Walkersville 301-938-0976 2x2farm@gmail.com

Jamie Brown Westminster 410-596-4836 1thelionsden@gmail.com

Diana Merritt Thurmont 240-328-2274 thriverdiana@yahoo.com

Meagan Mullins Keymar 301-676-7757 meofarmgirl@gmail.com

Chris Oldt Purceville, VA 540-450-6481 chrisoldtva@gmail.com

Garrett County

Katelyn Gnegy Oakland 301-334-8397 kgnegy18@gmail.com

Kelley Marsh Oldtown 301-478-5094 kelleymarsh@verizon

Harford County

Emily Anderson Havre De Grace 410-734-4159 pumpkinpie82099@comcast.net

Chrisa Jahnke White Hall 410-972-1886 ccjahnke@gmail.com

Desera Rauch Elkton 443-945-3913 justflockitfarm@gmail.com

Howard County

Gay Biordi Fulton 301-498-7650 sgbiordi@verizon.net

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Victoria DeTolla Galesville 667-231-0853 gooddaysrr@yahoo.com

Katie Holt Pasadena 410-320-3091 khkemer16@yahoo.com

Jennifer Poston Glenelg 443-864-7766 jposton1@gmail.com

Cindy Miller Westminster 443-2441668 Cmmiller824@gmail.com

Kathy Windley Ellicott City 410-465-2128 kwindley@verizon,net

mailto:SoMdFlockTester@gmail.com
mailto:bullet3964@yahoo.com
mailto:spute44@gmail.com
mailto:mag42675@gmail.com
mailto:wishinblues@aol.com
mailto:jtbolton1958@gmail.com
mailto:1thelionsden@gmail.com
mailto:ashleycarli@yahoo.com
mailto:keith_nancy@verizon.net
mailto:2x2farm@gmail.com
mailto:1thelionsden@gmail.com
mailto:thriverdiana@yahoo.com
mailto:meofarmgirl@gmail.com
mailto:chrisoldtva@gmail.com
mailto:kelleymarsh@verizon
mailto:ccjahnke@gmail.com
mailto:justflockitfarm@gmail.com
mailto:sgbiordi@verizon.net
mailto:keith_nancy@verizon.net
mailto:gooddaysrr@yahoo.com
mailto:khkemer16@yahoo.com
mailto:jposton1@gmail.com
mailto:Cmmiller824@gmail.com
mailto:kwindley@verizon,net


Savannah Windley Ellicott City 443-459-6355 skwindley@gmail.com

Kent County

Stefanie Blyman Worton 410-778-9368 dsbly1991@peoplepc.com

April Hall-Barczewski Elkton 410-996-8134 adhall@umd.edu

Andy Hock Chestertown 410-699-1748 runnerduckfarm@gmail.com

Jean Leverage Still Pond 410-708-1678 j.leverage21@gmail.com

Desera Rauch Elkton 443-945-3913 justflockitfarm@gmail.com

Donna Simmons Chestertown 410-778-0451 adnds16@gmail.com

Nathan Simmons Chestertown 410-778-0451 nsimmons2@washcoll.edu

Montgomery County

Ashley Carlilse Union Bridge 443-605-5135 ashleycarli@yahoo.com

Nancy Carlilse Union Bridge 410-775-2839 keith_nancy@verizon.net

Leah Fleming Walkersville 301-938-0976 2x2farm@gmail.com

Sherman Joy Hollywood 301-997-6470 joysofpoultry@gmail.com

Jamie Brown Westminster 410-596-4836 1thelionsden@gmail.com

Jennifer Poston Glenelg 443-864-7766 jposton1@gmail.com

Beth Smith Mt. Airy 240-674-7422 bsmith1499@aol.com

Anita Stiger Darnestown 301-869-8154 stigera@verizon.net

Caroline Stiger Darnestown 301-869-8154 stigera@verizon.net

Prince George's County

Donna Bailey Leonardtown 301-475-9172 guestptpdb@yahoo.com

Chris Beck Aquasco 229-269-5047 heatherstott27@yahoo.com

Heather Beck Aquasco 229-269-5047 heatherstott27@yahoo.com

Alison Bode Nanjemoy 301-246-4957 thebodes@verizon.net

Victoria DeTolla Galesville 667-231-0853 gooddaysrr@yahoo.com

John Faber Harwood 410-991-4434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Dee Fleetwood Brandywine 410-924-8820 somdrockies@gmail.com

Lisa Hill Brandywine 301-399-0085 shyoncolor@gmail.com

Dana Kee Nanjemoy 301-678-3533 SoMdFlockTester@gmail.com

Rommel Simpson Upper Malboro 301-801-7854 srommelo@aol.com

James (Mike) Spute Nanjemoy 716-374-4217 spute44@gmail.com

Queen Anne's County
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April Hall-Barczewski Elkton 410-996-8134 adhall@umd.edu

Christine Johnston Sudlersville 410-708-0135 cjohnstn@umd.edu

Jean Leverage Still Pond 410-708-1678 j.leverage21@gmail.com

Sally Rosenberry Centreville 410-758-6549 srosenbe@umd.edu

St. Mary's County

Donna Bailey Leonardtown 301-475-9172 guestptpdb@yahoo.com

Alison Bode Nanjemoy 301-246-4957 thebodes@verizon.net

John Faber Harwood 410-991-4434 jfaber4711@aol.com

Dee Fleetwood Brandywine 410-924-8820 somdrockies@gmail.com

Brittany Flick Mechanicsville 434-906-1580 brittanyccasron@gmail.com

Lisa Hill Brandywine 301-399-0085 shyoncolor@gmail.com

Sherman Joy Hollywood 301-997-6470 joysofpoultry@gmail.com

Dana Kee Nanjemoy 301-678-3533 SoMdFlockTester@gmail.com

James (Mike) Spute Nanjemoy 716-374-4217 spute44@gmail.com

Rita Weaver Dameron 301-481-8869 gotonyandjr@verizon.net

Somerset County

Maggie Ball Salisbury 443-271-1928 mag42675@gmail.com

Talbot County

Cheryl Barringer Federalsburg 410-924-1373 wishinblues@aol.com

Brook Larrimore Cordova 410-924-8821 brokelarrimore@gmail.com

Karla Wiendland-Cherry Trappe 410-310-8421 dkcherry4@aol.com

Washington County

Brenda Griffith Boonsboro 301-730-5450 foxgapchickens@yahoo.com

Jamie Brown Westminster 410-596-4826 1thelionsden@gmail.com

Caitlin Miller Smithsburg 301-514-8127 Cmmiller824@gmail.com

Chris Oldt Purceville, VA 540-450-6481 chrisoldtva@gmail.com

Wicomico County

Emmot (Tom) Adkins Quantico 410-713-5374 tommy69069@yahoo.com

Maggie Ball Salisbury 443-271-1928 mag42675@gmail.com

Cindy Todd Parsonburg 443-235-0557 cinodd@gmail.com

Worchester County

Maggie Ball Salisbury 443-271-1928 mag42675@gmail.com
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Dean Ennis Pocomoke City 410-957-1272 pmc_inc@hotmail.com

Norman Ennis Pocomoke City 410-422-7203 pmc_inc@hotmail.com

Brian Lewis Bishopville 410-352-3154 blewis@cunninghamrec.com
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